Mimosa Public School

“Foundations for the Future”

Mimosa Street, Frenchs Forest 2086
Tel: 9451 8049 Fax: 9975 5039

28™ April 2011

Michelle Berridge

Team Leader Customer Support Services
Warringah Council

Civic Centre 725 Pittwater Rd

DEE WHY NSW 2099

Dear Ms Berridge,

RE: DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL

Further to your letter of 7" April 2011 we now enclose a new application (and payment of $110})
which includes lot and DP and is duly signed by the Department’s representative.

We advise that representatives from our Asset management unit would like to be in attendance
when an inspector from your organisation comes to look at the site.

Yours faithfully

CW“?\ .

Carrie Robertson

Principal



Development Application

Tree Removal and Tree Pruning
Made under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 (Sections 78A)

Warringah Council for works associated with a Complying Development Certificate Application
E Address the application to: If you need help lodging Office Use Only

== | @ The General Manager your application: | Locality |
= Warringah Council @ Phone our Customer Service

E Civic Centre, 725 Pittwater Rd Ceﬁtre(; on (02) 9942 2111 or DIAZ[0[4 / O b 212
= Dee Why NSW 2099 come in and talk to us D Owners Consent Ofloed Zone
= Or OLlot and DP ORiparian Zone
= |@® Customer Service Centre 040m Buffer O Vegetation/
= Warringah Council DAcid Sulfate Threatened
— DX 9118 O8ushfire Zone Owave Impact
E Dee Why OHeritage O Coastal Zone
— OSlip Zone O 100m MHWM
— Nov 10

For applicable fees and charges, please refer to Council’'s website: www.warringah.nsw.gov.au
or contact our Customer Service Centre.

Privacy and Personal Information Protection Notice

The personal information requested in this form is required by or under the Environmental Planning and Assessment
Act 1979 and will only be used by Warringah Council in connection with the requirements of that Act and any other
relevantly applicable legislation relating to the subject-matter of this application. The information is being collected

for the following purposes, namely, to enzble us to (1) process and determine your application; (2) contact you in
relation to your application should that be necessary; and (3} keep the public informed by making the application
publicly accessible. If you do not provide the information, Council will not be able to process your application, and your
application will be rejected.

Your application will be available to Councillors and Council Officers. Members of the public have certain rights of
access to information and documents held by Council under the Government Information (Public Access} Act 2009
{GIPA), and under the Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998 (NSW) to the extent permitted by those
Acts.

Warringah Council is to be regarded as the agency that holds the information, which will be stored on Council’s records
management system or in archives and may be displayed on E-Services Online (except as regards to personal particulars).
You have a right 1o access information within the meaning of the Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act

1998 (NSW) on application te Council, and to have that information updated or corrected as necessary. Please contact
Warringah Council if the information you have provided is incarrect or changes or if access is otherwise sought to the
information. In addition, & person may reguest that any material that is available (or is to be made available) for public
inspection by or under the Local Government Act 1993 (NSW) be prepared or amended so as to omit or remove any
matter that would disclose or discloses the person’s place of living if the person considers that the disclosure would place
or places the personal safety of the person or of members of the persan’s family at risk. Any such request must be made
1o Council’s General Manager: see 5.739 of the Local Government Act 1993 (NSW),

Part 1 Summary Applicant(s) Details

Applicant(s) name [ MMoSA  VPoBUC SCHOOL. \
Owner(s) name [DefAMaNT  OF €DurATION A TRAIN NG — |

If any owner/applicant of this development application is a current employee or elected representative of
Warringah Council.

Warringah Council employee Yes D NOE Elected representative Yes D No E

Part 2 Application Details

2.1 Location of the Unitno. [ ] Houseno.{ ] | Street [MIMOSA ST H
property -
. . Suburb [TKeNCHMS — FReST |
We need this to correctly identify
the land. These details are shown

on your rates notice, property title Lega| property | Lot: laaq -+ Ll?)O Sect: DP/SP: ’—’6 CQO 9\ x l

e dESCTiptiOH This infarmation must be supplied.
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Part 2 Application Details

2.2 Exemptions

Council consent is not required if the tree is less than 5 metres in height and with a foliage
crown spread of less than 10 metres, the tree is dead, has been declared a noxious weed, is
referred to as exemptin clause 8 of the Order, or is to be pruned by less than 10% of foliage
within a 12 menth period (refer to Tree Preservation Order for further clarification).

Application fee
$110

The owner of the land on which the tree(s) are located must sign the consent on the
application. .

Any consent issued as a result of this application is not a directive or order and does not
oblige the owner to undertake the consented works. The consent is valid for three years
from the date on the determination.

2.3 Description

of works

Please provide details of the work to be carried out in the box below.

Tree
no.

Tree species
(if known)

Work required

Reason for the work
(prune/remove/assess)
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Part 2 Application Details

2.4 Sketch

Please indicate in the
box on the right:

Sketch the outline of
the allotment, street,

position of structures eg.

house, garage and the
location of each tree as
numbered in 2.3
Please tie a yellow
ribbon around the
tree trunk.

Are there any dogs on
the property?s

YesD No &

2.5 Integrated development

Is this application for integrated
development?

Please tick approprigte boxes.

Yes D Nog

Ses ArrRcHmen”

NT

Integrated development is development that requires licences or approvals from
other consent authorities. Most forms of development will not be “integrated”. See
Part 4, Division 5, Section 91 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act
1979 -www.legislation.nsw.gov.au.

Fisheries Management Act 1994 [:’ sta4 - Uls201 [s205 [] s219
Heritage Act 1977 [sse

Mine Subsidence L__| 515

Compensation Act 1961
Mining Act 1992 (163 [sea

National Parks and |:| s90
Wildlife Act 1974

Petroleum (Onshore) Act 1991 D s9

Protection of the Environment D543(a),(b),(d) Ds47 Ds48 I:ISS5 Ds122
Operations Act 1997

Roads Act 1993 [ 5138
Rural Fires Act 1997 [Is1008

Water Management Act 2000 D 589 D s90 |:| s91
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Site Plan (10681) as at 13—-02—11

4452 — Mimosa Public School
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Mimosa Public School - New Concrete Paving

5.5m x 3m

O
O

(0]

\ 3Imx arn.\
Supply & fit 150mm

grated drain connected to
stormwater (Downpipe

on the adjacent building)

Replace the deteriorated
garden edging in total —
Treated pine 200mm x
100mm x 2 high) (Approx
25Im) Re-mulch the bed
on completion of repairs
(100mm in depth)

/;‘q o

O
O

3mx 3m

O
~ |

O

O

/4mx4m

O

formed around trees &
mulched 100mm in depth
Beds to have 200mm x
100mm Treated Pine
“H4" Sleepers 200mm in
height (2 sleepers) with
the top sleeper to have
the edges bevelled to
prevent mulch spreading
over concrete area

New Concrete

Paving

Repair damaged garden

—match existing levels

Remove garden bed &
continue brick stairs to

Install swale in concrete
to match existing swale &
fall to existing stormwater

pit

New Concrete

Paving

Existing new
concrete to remain

Raise exigting
pit to finish flush
with concrete
paving

Trees marked in red are
to be removed (11 in
total)

Remove & replace
aluminium seating and
table settings in positions
as directed by principal

Remove existing brick
paving to the two areas
and replace with
concrete paving including
preparation of sub-grade

Concrete paving to meet
“AM Contract” technical
requirements including all
joints to existing paving
to be doweled, 100mm
thick, finish & colour to
match recently
completed concrete
paving laid in the same
area

Concrete Finish — Hand
Coved Timber Float
Finish

Concrete paving to have
expansion joints,
construction joints & saw
cuts to prevent cracking.

£

8LOCK

D
Not to Scale — All measurements to be confirmed onsite




Part 2 Application Details

2.6 Disclosure of palitical
donations and gifts

Note: gift means a gift within
the meaning of secticn 84 of the
Election Funding & Disclosures
Act 1981, Failure to disclosure
relevant infarmation is considered
an offenca under Part 6 section
96H of the Election Funding and
Disclosures Act 1981..

Under section 147 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 any
reportable political donation to an elected representative of Warringah Council

(Mayor or Councillor) and/or any gift to an elected representative or Warringah Council
employee within a two (2) year pericd commencing two (2) years before the date of
this application and ending when the application is determined must be disclosed.

Are you aware of any person with a financial interest
in this application who made a reportable donation
or gave a gift in the last two (2) years. [ves No

If yes, complete the Political Donation Declaration and lodge it with this application. If
no, in signing this application | undertake to advise the Council in writing if | become
aware of any person with a financial interest in this application who has made a
political donation or has given a giftin the period from the date of lodgement of this
applicaticn and the date of its determination.

For further information visit Councils website at:
www.warringah.nsw.gov.au/plan_dev/PoliticalDonationsBill.aspx

Development Application Checklist

Aborist’s Report (completed in accordance with Council’s Guidelines)

Required Supplied
Yes No

DO YOU HAVE OWNER(S) CONSENT?

(NOTE: If the trunk of the tree is located across property boundaries, all owners ay ]

consents are required)

HAVE YOU ATTACHED A SKETCH OF THE PROPERTY? D m

HAVE YOU ATTACHED A CHEQUE? g \:l

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION? D g

40f6
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Mimgsa Public School
1 MIMOSA STREET
FRENCHS FOREST NSW 2086
ABN: 67 861 975 186
Phone : 9451-80849%9

Fax No : 9975-5639
REMITTANCE ADVICE

WARRINGAH SHIRE COUNCIL
CIVIC CENTRE

PITTWATER ROAD

DEE WHY

N.S.W. 2899

ABN:

DATE : 31/03/11

PAGE 1
Attached is a cheque as a Voucher Payment of $ 11@.00, being for :
Reference Description of Payment Total
Application Fee (replace cheque 401046) 110.060




Warringah
Council

ABN 31 565 068 406

TAX INVOICE RECEIPT

Receipt Date:
Receipt No.:
Cashier Id:

11/05/2011
100125804

HILLM

Mimosa Public Schéol

1 Mimosa St
FRENCHS FOREST NSW 2086

Please recycle your waste

Tel 02 9942 2111 Fax 02 9971 4522 DX 9118 Dee Why. www,warringah.nsw.gov,au

Hours: 8.30am - 5.00 pm Mon - Fti

V1.00 FG 1/9/2009.2 Credit Card Payments attract a Surcharge of 1%

L Description Property Application Reference Narrative/Qty Amount
Receipt 103727 Rams DA2011/0622 Tree Removal Request -$110.00
Lot 14/ Blackbutts Road
FRENCHS FOREST NSW 2086
Total Paid: -$110.00
Total Paid includes GST of. $0.00
Amounts Tendered
Cash Cheque Db/Cr Card Maoney Order Agency Rec Total
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $110.00
Rounding: $0.00
Change: $0.00
Nett: $110.00
Cheques Accepted Subject to Clearance
Civic Centre, 725 Pittwater Road {enter Civic Drive), Dee Why NSW 2099 Page 1 of 1



Wz |Warringah

sl

| “Nzl Council
Civic Centre 725 Pittwater Road
Dee Why NSW 2099
DX 9118

Telephone  {02) 9942 2111

Facsimile (02) 9971 4522

11 May 2011 Web_sne www.\.yarnngqh.nsw.gov.au
Email council@warringah.nsw.gov.au

Mimosa Public School
1 Mimosa St
FRENCHS FOREST NSW 2086

Dear Sir/fMadam,

RE: Development Appllcatlon No. DA2011/0622
Description: Tree Application, Removal/Pruning of 10-19 Trees
Address: Lot 14/ Blackbutts Road FRENCHS FOREST NSW 2086

We are writing to acknowledge formal receipt of your Development Application on
11/05/2011.

Jason Goldstein is the Development Assessment Officer allocated to assess your DA.
Following a detailed review of your application, the assessing officer may require
additional information to complete the assessment. Should this be necessary you will
be notified in writing separately.

Should you wish to monitor the progress of this development application, please
feel free to visit our eServices System at www.warringah.nsw.qov.au.

Yours faithfully

John Slater
Administration Coordinator
Strategic and Development Services




